Conditions of use for Liland WLAN solutions

The operator of the site offering a Liland WLAN solution and Liland IT GmbH enables the user to use the Internet.

The user undertakes to use this Internet access only in the area provided by the site operator.

The user undertakes to refrain from any use that endangers public order and security or morality, or which violates the law and harasses or frightens other Internet users. In particular, the user undertakes not to use this Internet access for file-sharing programs. Furthermore, the User undertakes not to use bandwidth excessively, as this Internet access is shared with other users.

Liland IT GmbH reserves the right to block individual end devices (e.g., laptops, notebooks, PDAs, etc.) for the use of the Liland WLAN solution as well as specific ports.

The user is aware of all risks of the Internet and is solely responsible for its protection (e.g., up-todate anti-virus program, non-launching of suspicious programs/files, etc.). Liland IT GmbH assumes no liability for errors, malfunctions or damage caused using the Internet via the Liland WLAN solution or by configuration changes to the terminal device by the user. Liland IT GmbH does not guarantee that the services offered are accessible without interruption and that the desired connections can always be established. Compensation for damages of any kind, including consequential damages of third parties and damages resulting from claims of third parties, is excluded in any case, as far as legally permissible.